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Kumar Soni son of late Shri Achnit Ram Soni
Park, New Delhi-1 10049.

Complainant

llffice at E-Block Voltas Premises, TB Kadam oad

Respondent

Mr. Geetansh Nagpal, Advocate
Mr. Pawan Bhardwai, Advocate

ORDER

s is a complaint, filed by Ashok l(umar Soni fall ee)

Estate (Regulation and Develop

[in brief thc Act) read with rulc 2[] of the Llaryana

nr),

cor:rstitut('d rndcr scction 20 the Real Estate (Regulation and Development) Act,
Act No. 16 o1'2016 I'asscd bv the I'arlianent of India
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lation and Development) (Amendment), Rules 20t7,

ata Flousing Development Co. Ltd [promoter).

e cornplainant is a peace loving and law-abirling citizen

anent resident of aforesaid address.

e respondent M/s. '[ata Housing Development Co. Ltd,

ic person duly registered under the relevant provisions

ompanies Act, is represented through its;

cers/authorized representatives, who are responsiblet

elss conduct of the respondent company as well as fot:

ion of the policies of the company.

e (complainant) had booked an apartment with the

mpany vide application form dated 31.10.201,2 at TATA

tor-72, Gurugram. Apartment Buyer's Agreement ('BBA)

.201,4 was entered into between the parties and he

total amount of money of Rs. 2,77,7'4,702/-. It

offered for possession of apartment/Unit No. Tornrer-ll-

anti' situated at Sector 72 Gurugram to the complerinant

red 28.6.201.7 .

e complilinant carne to know under RTI fl{ight to

ct, 2005) that Oriental Bank of Cclmmerce purchased 10

ir officers of the szrme area for a total consideratiott

strtuted under section 20 the Real Estate (Regr"rlatron and Development) Act, !10 1
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amount 2,18 crores each i.e. at lesser rate in comparison the

titled as ' ok Kurnar Soni and others vs Tata Housing Develop t

Co, Ltd.' bre the Authority, Gurugram, which was disposed of vide

judgment rder on 07.02.201,9.

nt paid by him (complainant). The respondent

ar.1 l./''-
s beie6. extra amount from him (complainant He

018Icomplai t) filed a complaint being complaint No.!171. of

6. Th

different

'f ower-ll ith no facilities as provided to Tower I. He [complai

preferrecl an appeal dated 01.07.2019 (Appeal No.490 of 201,9) ore

the Ap late Tribunal against judgment/order dated 07.02. 019

passed b the l\uthority, Gurugram. The 'fribunal was pl to

dismiss e appeal ;rs withdrawn. He (complainant) reserved his ghr

the issue regarding compensation, before the II

price am

IIs.66.00

to raise

Authoritiz

of non-a1,,

and condi

7. l'h

it (respondent) has very cleverly divided the land in two

ers and materially changecl the main entry gil to

nr)

against the irreparable losses which he suffered on a

'ble

unt

ilability of promised facilities in accordance with the rms

ons of Apartment Buyer's Agreement dated 16.08.201

ll._ lv.tior.rl'^*L- L
qrettpfifrd@ obtained two occupation certificates,

20"L7 and another is dated 09.03.2018 but failed to d

t

eis

verdated 2B

$r
An Authoritv constitutL'd under section 20 the Real Estate (Regulatron and D&elopment) Act.

Act No. 16 ol 2016 Passerl bt,t.he l)arlianrent of India
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SSiON f'allotted unit despite having received huge quantum of

yof

That i

ul ent o

h id ap

r 01.01

0 ,000/

That

nsati

ed by

r'*6fi-.

;ul

.2,77,74,702/-.

is pertinent to mention that he fcomplainant) due to non

the buyer's agreemelnt and non delivery of possess;ion of

rtment had to live on rent for a period of alnnost 5 years

2016 to 28.02.2021. and had paid an amount of Rrs.

due to negligence of the respondent.

present complaint has been filed in order to seek

n for the financial, mental as well as physical loss

he complainant due to fraudulent acts of the respondent.
l.r''' 

I

nt) has utterly failed to fulfil its obligations to derliv'er the

n time anrl has causecl mental agony and huge losses to

ernt.

he respondent company has resorted to unfair practices,

aking incorrect, false and misleading statements over the

ssion

mplai

That

yof

ion nd thereby violated provisions of section 1,2 of the Act of

a'*>lrMud-
That has failed to provide the requisite f,acilities,

ities a d services as agreed at the time of booking and has

provision of Section 1.4 of 1,2 of the Act. It [respondent) hy

nstituted under section 20 the Real Estate (Regulation and Developmr:nt) Act, i20 16
Ac-t No. 1 6 of 20 1 6 Passed bv the Parliament of India
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1,2.

using it:; ominant position is dictating its unreasonable dema

the com inant without showcasing any trlroficient progress.

the respondent ha( substantially failed to discha

obligatio irnposed upon it by Act of 201,6 and rules and regul

made th nder.

e facts as elaborated above, the complainant pra

iefs:-

a. 'l'rr rect the respondent to provide all the facilities, am

and se as mentioned under the Brochure and the Builder

Agreeme and assured at the time of the booking.

b. 1'o,

10,00,0c|

irect thre respondent to provide compensation

the com ainant..

c. l'o

5,00,000

d. 'l'o

direct the respondent to provide the compensation f Rs.

- towards the legal costs incurred.

rect the respondents to provide the compensation

future earnin

'l'tr

2,00,000

punitive

f. 'l'o

section 6

the Act.

sto

tions

Rs.

its

13.

CS

er

iti

ry

l- for causing financial and mental agony and harassm nt to

- for special damages causing loss of

damages causing huge financial loss

I' Ils.

and

rlentby the fra
bchaviou of the respondent.

e. 'l'o direct the respondent to provide a comp{3nsation

rent for a perio30,50,00, 00/- for causing loss due to live on

years an causing nrental harassment.

mpose penalty upon the respondent as per the provisi sof

of the Ar:t for contravention of Section 1,2, 13, 14 ancl

Rs.

of5

J-

ty constituted under section 20 the Real Estate (Regulation and Development) Act,
Acr: No. 16 of 2016 Passed bv the Parliament of India
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opa s such direction, as may be deemed fit, under section .317

to anyone or more of the ab ovcf the ct, towards giving effect

t any other relief as may deem fit.

spondent contested claim of complainant by filing il

. It is averred that the complainant has delibrerately anti

laina

fide intention concealed the material fact that hr:

t) had filed a complaint bearing No. 241 of 2021 titled

15.0

duct enquiry under section 35 of the Act against the

plaint, which are being reiterated in the complaint under

Adjudicating Officer after hearing both the parties

e previous complaint filed by the complainrant tlterein

i of any merits. Apparently, he (complainant) inter alia

refund of Rs. 66,00,000/- along with interest on the

iflference in sale price for same size of ur-rits sr:ld to

Act No. 16 of 2016 Passed bv the Parliament of India
q-HqEI (ftftqm ort+ Eorgt oftrftrrqr zo,u qfl Ertr ro + s-6rrd rB-d wfirs'-{ur

qrt?I oi wge cm qrfua zo r s rF I oritfrrFl TlEqrfi 1 G

kKu ar Soni and others vs TATA Housing Development

any Li itedl' befbre this forum, which was dismissed vide order

-n . cl,,^A,t^rnrr( - hrl-9 o4^r -L--
.2021'. ffi€ko-t*en same pleas in t*le sairl

US CO

The

d

devoi

eekin

dof

nt all ttees and apart from delay in handing over posserssion,,

ant) was also seeking compensation for change in site

ituted under section 20 the Real Estate (Regulation and Development) Act, 2016

mplaltb



plan. Ttr Adjudicating Officer vide its order dated 15.09. 02t,

dismiss e comprlaint.

15. l'h the complainant has deliberately concealed fro

Malik an r. Nishant Soni vide conveyance deed dated 02.04. 02r.

learned

booked t

unit is jcr

I)ossessi

16. l'h

mcntion

that he fcomplainant) along with two other applicanr

unit in question and said unit was allotted jointly. Ttr

y owned by the complainant along with Ms Nandita

w;rs lranded over to them on 05.03.2021.

t the complainant has accepted delayed po

the

had

said

Soni

the

the

ft),

of

compen on as per order dated 07.02.2019 passed by the le

Authori in complaint bearing No. llTI/2018, detail of wh

in p:rra no. 4.5 of reply. It [respondent) has provicl

nality and the complainant has already acc

;ion

ned

ris

I all

the amen ties as per sanctioned plan and rervised plan and as

Agreement.under th

17. l'h

attained

the cornplaint bearing No.11"71 of 20tB has al dy

compen tion arncrunt of Rs. L0,7 0,855 f -, (after deductin

payment

which w

er dues of the complainant and other owners of the

credited into the accounts of owners through R

20.03.20 . It is aclmitted fact that the complainant filed an a

order dated 07.02.2019 and during course of heari

Act No. 16 of 2016 Passed bv the Parliament of India
q-rira lfuFlrrra ofu ft-orsl otfqftqqq zo'o otrtm ,o &' orfrra rIBd slftr6-{ul

S

1

against t

+nra +1 q-{r{;RI qlkc zo,u or .lrfqftqq .{€Ti6' ,u

peal

+(o

ir



niplainant, who withdrew the same

Hence,

order to

order d

in

therted mplaint before learned AO.

e

It is

aint i.

rum

other

idn

019 as attained finality.

Conte ding all this, the respondent prayed that the compl

di issed, with exemplary cost. The respondent has so

ion o llroceedings against the complainant, for conceal

uppr sion of material facts and to mislead the lea

Officer. It is further prayed that cost of litigation to

0 /- be also awarded to the respondent.

icatin

1,50,

Both parties filed affidavits in support of their claims,

heard learned counsels for both of the partiesIha

the record.

nsati n was that the respondent allotted similar units in fav

ental nk of Commerce for lesser sale consideration and

ot in dispute that present complainant had fil

. complaint No. 241/2021 and same was dismi

ide judgment dated 1,5.09.2021. Admittedly, apart

ground, one of grounds taken by complainant to

4r'r-
find favour of this forum. The comnlainant asain so, 

l\"

n citing same reason. When &said issue has alre

rstituted under section 20 the Real Estate (Regulation axd Developm,:nt) Act, i20 1
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been d

same i

22. Al

ground

project,

Complai

copy ol'

respond

existing

private

Needles

plan.

23. In

in hand i

24. As

initiate

forum, ri

initiate zr

this foru

py of which was provided to him i.e. compl

nt dicl not adduce any evidence to prove said fact.

ite plan claimed to have been provided to him

rlr the copy of actual site plan are not put on recor

complai nt claims that respondent changed main entrance of

II and ifted to revenue road adjoining to private property

ed by this forum, the complainant should not have

h,y filing another complaint i.e. complaint in hand.

ourgh the complainant has sought compensation

at the promoter/respondent has changed site plar:r

cl as p,rovided by respondent is passing through

nd i.e. road but no evidence is shown to establish

E+^.'J-- 'f*) L'-'

to say thtrrbspondent denied having changed any su

his way, the complainantTailed to prove his case. Com
A

thus dismissed.

mentioned above, although respondent has reques

roceedings against the complainant for misleadi

e to pendency of so many cases, I do not l.hink pro

sed

n the

f the

inant.

Even

the

The

r-

r the

me

this.

site

to

this

to

pon

int

y such proceedir*, [f,#. X[burden of litigarion

Request in this regard is declined.

constituted under section !-0_the Real Estate (Regulation and Development)
{c1 No. lQ o! 2Ot6 lassed by the parliament of India
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nsigned to record room.

\-
IRajender Kumar)
Adjudicating Officer

Haryana Real Estate Regulatory Authority,
Gurugram. 1 3.0 1..',1025
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